

## It's All About You Wellbeing CIC Directory Member Agreement Form

This is an agreement between **It's All About You Wellbeing CIC** ('**IAAY'**) and (Your Name)

.....

## **IAAY** agrees to

- Promote the IAAY Directory and the services listed therein via the IAAY website,
   social media, local and national events, and professional networks.
- Inform you of changes to the delivery of our services that could have a material impact upon you or your service.
- Add you to the mailout list to receive a newsletter to keep you updated with information regarding the organisation.

Please indicate here if you would you like to be taken off this mailout list: Yes / No

## **Directory Member agrees to:**

- Read the Members Handbook and Directory Membership document and follow the guidance.
- Inform IAAY immediately if you become subject to a complaint, disciplinary or other action which brings the quality of your practice into question.
- To include links to the IAAY website on your own website and professional social media platforms (you may opt out of this by notifying us by email).
- Notify IAAY (by email) if you do not wish to appear in any photos taken at events to be used to publicise the services on social media or the website.
- Keep your quarterly commitment to IAAY: please choose one or more of the following:
  - being an active part of the network meetings / article or blog writing / being an active part of CIC meetings / sharing posts on social media / facilitating events / providing consultations on specific issues / signposting / other (Please circle or give details below)

Please	e note: rights and responsibilities:
•	There is no listing period shorter than 12 months available. No refunds will be offered if Directory Members choose to end their listing before the end of their paid period. Directory Members must Inform IAAY immediately if they become subject to a complaint, disciplinary or other action which brings the quality of their practice into question.  IAAY reserve the right to end a Member's involvement, edit their profile or take their profile down if it is not working towards the aims of IAAY (i.e., if it conflicts or does not align with IAAYW CIC policies and procedures, e.g., conversion therapy, client best interest or volunteer processes).  IAAY reserves the right to suspend or discontinue Directory Members' listings and/or Membership  a) without notice or refund should they fail to uphold the terms of their agreements b) should IAAY be unable to uphold its agreements
Signe	J
Name	Date
Direct	ory Member
Signer	

**IAAY Director** 

Name